

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1309, THE FLOOD INSURANCE REFORM ACT OF
2011**

OFFERED BY MR. WATT

Page 24, line 20, after “H” strike “9” and insert “13”.

Page 25, line 14, strike “and”.

Page 25, after line 17, insert the following:

“(x) representatives of two local governments designated by FEMA as Cooperating Technical Partners;

(xi) representatives of two state governments designated by FEMA as Cooperating Technical States;”

Page 26, line 16, after “reflects” insert “the financial” before “risk”.

Page 26, strike lines 23-24, and Page 27, strike lines 1-2, insert the following instead and redesignate subsequent paragraphs accordingly:

“(B) ensure the most efficient generation, display and distribution of flood risk data, models and maps where practicable through dynamic digital environments using spatial database technology and the Internet;

(C) ensure that flood insurance rate maps reflect current hydrologic and hydraulic data, current land use, topography, incorporating the most current and accurate ground and bathymetric elevation data;”